ETAS ID: TM406927

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		11/01/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lakana LLC	
Street Address:	545 E. John Carpenter Freeway Suite 700	
City:	Irving	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75062	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85831596	MEMROLLS
Serial Number:	85831575	YASHI
Serial Number:	85831586	YASHI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: hayley.smith@kirkland.com **Correspondent Name:** KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP

Address Line 1: Attn: HAYLEY SMITH, SENIOR IP SPECIALIST

Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35966-80 HS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hayley Smith
SIGNATURE:	//Hayley Smith//
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Silicon Valley Bank to Lakana Release#page1.tif source=Silicon Valley Bank to Lakana Release#page2.tif source=Silicon Valley Bank to Lakana Release#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005930 FRAME: 0415

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release") is made as of November ________, 2016 ("Effective Date") by SILICON VALLEY BANK (the "Bank") in favor of LAKANA LLC, as successor in interest to YASHI, INC. ("Grantor"). Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Loan Agreement or the IP Security Agreement (as defined below), as applicable.

WHEREAS, Grantor, the Bank, and the other parties thereto entered into that certain Loan and Security Agreement of even date herewith (as the same may be amended, modified, or supplemented from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"), which required the parties to enter into the IP Security Agreement (defined below);

WHEREAS, Grantor and the Bank entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated September 11, 2013 (the "IP Security Agreement"), under which Grantor granted and pledged to the Bank a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its Intellectual Property Collateral, including, without limitation, Copyrights, Patents, Trademarks (including without limitation those set forth on Exhibit C attached hereto), and Mask Works; and such IP Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 11, 2013, at Reel 5108, Frame 0889;

WHEREAS, Grantor has satisfied the terms of the IP Security Agreement and requests a specific release of the security interest granted and recorded against the Intellectual Property Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby (i) terminates the IP Security Agreement, (ii) releases any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest the Bank may have in, to or under the Intellectual Property Collateral, and (iii) re-assigns to Grantor, any right, title or interest the Bank may have in, to or under the Intellectual Property Collateral, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

This Release shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

* * * *

Error! Unknown document property name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative effective as of the Effective Date.

SILICON	VALLEY BA	NK, as the Bank
Ву:	1/2/4/2	1/13
•		
Name:	Mark	Shimock
Title:	V	4

Exhibit C

Description	Registration/Application Number	Registration/ Application Date
MEMROLLS	85831596	App. 1/24/2013
YASHI	85831575	
YASHI (Stylized)	85831586	App. 1/24/2013

Error! Unknown document property name.

RECORDED: 11/29/2016

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005930 FRAME: 0418